3.1 The Fixed and Firm Contract Price (including all or any taxes, levies, duties and 

the like) for the Vessel to be delivered in accordance with the Statement of 
Requirements and consistent with the Design Specification agreed on signature of 
the Contract is £144,000,000 (one hundred and forty four million                                         
pounds). 

3.2 Payments from the Council will be made into an Escrow Account in accordance 

with Schedule C5 attached hereto. 

3.3 Payment of the Contract price will be made by instalments in sterling, free of